TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM644151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the state of incorporation for Tri Star Energy, LLC previously recorded on Reel 004743 Frame 0296. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the identified marks were assigned to Tri Star Energy, LLC a Delaware limited liability company.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900608469

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tri Star Services, LLC		04/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tri Star Energy, LLC	
Street Address:	1749 Ed Temple Blvd.	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37208-1850	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4100416	FRESH ALL DAY
Registration Number:	4106914	TWICEDAILY
Registration Number:	4106913	TWICE DAILY
Registration Number:	4133229	Т

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049626300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

trademarknotices@millermartin.com Email:

Pharan A.S. Evans Correspondent Name:

1180 W. Peachtree St NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pharan A.S. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/Pharan A.S. Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=Tri Star Services to Tri Star Energy Corrective Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Tri Star Services to Tri Star Energy Corrective Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=Tri Star Services to Tri Star Energy Corrective Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

source=Tri Star Services to Tri Star Energy Corrective Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

source=Old Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Old Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

source=Old Assignment Cover Sheet#page3.tif

source=Old Assignment Cover Sheet#page4.tif

source=Old Assignment Cover Sheet#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tri Star Services, LLC		103/21/2 01 2	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tri Star Energy, LLC		
Street Address:	1740 Ed Temple Boulevard		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37208-1850		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85364472	FRESH ALL DAY	
Serial Number:	85337271	TWICE DAILY	
Serial Number:	85340185	TWICEDAILY	
Serial Number:	85375205	Т	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480 4237858295 Phone:

Email: pliner@millermartin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

900218364

Correspondent Name: Patricia P. Liner Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Suite 1000 Volunteer Building Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

24757-0001 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004743 FRAME: 0296 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 007273 FRAME: 0233

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia P. Liner		
Signature:	/Patricia P. Liner/		
Date:	03/27/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Tri Star Services to Tri Star Energy Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Tri Star Services to Tri Star Energy Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Tri Star Services to Tri Star Energy Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004743 FRAME: 0297 TRADEMARK

REEL: 007273 FRAME: 0234

CORRECTIVE AND CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Corrective Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is effective as of

April 8 , 2021, by and between Tri Star Services, LLC, a limited liability company

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee (the "Assignor"), and Tri Star

Energy, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of

Delaware having a principal place of business at 1740 Ed Temple Boulevard, Nashville, Tennessee

37208-1850 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks

and corresponding applications and registrations therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office (the "USPTO") shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks") in an assignment dated

March 12, 2012 (the "Prior Assignment") and such Prior Assignment was recorded with the USPTO

at Reel 4743 and Frame 0296;

WHEREAS, said Prior Assignment stated the wrong entity information for Assignee,

namely said Prior Assignment incorrectly stated that Assignee is a Tennessee limited liability

company where Assignee is a Delaware limited liability company;

WHEREAS Assignee wishes to clarify the USPTO's record and confirm the

assignment dated March 21, 2012;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor acknowledges and confirms that it did assign to Assignee, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks,

together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and all of Assignor's right,

title and interest in and to the registrations and/or applications for registration listed on Schedule A.

Tri Star Services to Tri Star Energy Corrective Trademark Assignment 1

along with any right owned by Assignor to sue and recover damages past, present and future for infringements or dilutions of the Marks.

The Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and perform any acts which may be necessary to carry this Assignment into full effect.

Tri Star Services to Tri Star Energy Corrective Trademark Assignment $\,2\,$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, effective as of the Standard day of April , 2021	
TRI STAR SERVICES, LLC	
By:	
Steven R Hostetter	
Print Name	
Chief Executive Officer	
Title	

Schedule A

COUNTRY	MARK	REG./[APP. NO.]	
United States	FRESH ALL DAY	4,100,416	
United States	TWICE DAILY	4,106,913	
United States	TWICEDAILY	4,106,914	
United States	T & Design	4,133,229	

Tri Star Services to Tri Star Energy Corrective Trademark Assignment 4

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is made effective as of

March 2 , 2012, by and between Tri Star Services, LLC, a limited liability company

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee (the "Assignor"), and Tri Star

Energy, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of

Tennessee having a principal place of business at 1740 Ed Temple Boulevard, Nashville, Tennessee

37208-1850 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS. Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

trademarks and corresponding applications and registrations therefor in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the

Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assignment unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the

goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest

in and to the registrations and/or applications for registration listed on Schedule A, along with any

right owned by Assignor to sue and recover damages past, present and future for infringements or

dilutions of the Marks.

The Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and perform any acts which may be

necessary to carry this Assignment into full effect.

1

9450384_1.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	effective as of the 🔼 day of <u>March</u> , 2012
	TRI STAR SERVICES, LLC
	By: Steven & Historian
	steven R Hostetter
	Print Name
	<u>CEO</u>
	Title

Schedule A

COUNTRY	MARK	REG./[APP. NO.]
United States	FRESH ALL DAY	4,100,416
United States	TWICE DAILY	4,106,913
United States	TWICEDAILY	4,106,914
United States	T & Design	[85/375,205]

3

9450384_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004743 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 03/29/2022